# 504417907 06/16/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4464607 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALVIN CECIL FULTS	10/13/2015
RICHARD ARELIN CRIDER JR.	10/19/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FEVERTAGS LLC
Street Address:	3310 I-40 WEST
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	AMARILLO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	79102

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15440793

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (214)692-6255

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 214-692-6200

Email: patents@wickphillips.com
Correspondent Name: JERRY C. HARRIS, JR.

Address Line 1: 3131 MCKINNEY AVENUE, SUITE 100

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5182.04
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JERRY C. HARRIS, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Jerry C. Harris, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ExecutedParentAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedParentAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504417907 REEL: 042735 FRAME: 0730

Executed Assignment for Parent Application No. 14/879,407 field on October 9, 2015 for use in Application No. 15/440,793 filed on February 23, 2017.

### PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

BE IT KNOWN that I, Alvin Cecil Fults, residing in the city of Amarillo, Texas, have invented a new and useful

## LIVESTOCK HEALTH MONITORING SYSTEM AND METHOD OF USE

for which application is being made for Letters Patent, said application being identified as U.S. Patent Application No. 14/879,407, filed 9 October 2015, titled "Livestock Health Monitoring System and Method of Use," and being further identified as Attorney Docket No. 2198RC-1NBF.

WHEREAS, FeverTags LLC, a corporation of the State of Texas, having a correspondence address at 3310 I-40 WEST, SUITE 100, AMARILLO, TEXAS 79102, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said invention, application, and any patents that may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to said corporation for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world our entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, any patent applications filed therefor, including any provisional, design, utility, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and international applications, and any patents that may issue thereon, and including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications, and patents, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Patent Application Assignment on the date set forth below.

Alvin Cecil Fults

Date

## PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

BE IT KNOWN that I, Richard Arelin Crider Jr., residing in the city of Amarillo, Texas, have invented a new and useful

#### LIVESTOCK HEALTH MONITORING SYSTEM AND METHOD OF USE

for which application is being made for Letters Patent, said application being identified as U.S. Patent Application No. 14/879,407, filed 9 October 2015, titled "Livestock Health Monitoring System and Method of Use," and being further identified as Attorney Docket No. 2198RC-1NBF.

WHEREAS, FeverTags LLC, a corporation of the State of Texas, having a correspondence address at 3310 I-40 WEST, SUITE 100, AMARILLO, TEXAS 79102, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said invention, application, and any patents that may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to said corporation for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world our entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, any patent applications filed therefor, including any provisional, design, utility, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and international applications, and any patents that may issue thereon, and including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications, and patents, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Patent Application Assignment on the date set forth below.

Richard Arelin Crider Jr.	Date	
Richard a. leidu f.	10.19.15	

PATENT REEL: 042735 FRAME: 0732